
 

Purchasing Division of Legal Department 
INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM 

             
  Jason Eley, Purchasing Agent 

 
Working Together for a 

                     Better Tomorrow, Today 
 
 
 BID OPENING 
 
BID OPENING DATE:  February 16, 2011 at 2:00 p.m. 
 
FOR:     (1) 30,000 Pound Four-Wheel Drive Front End Loader 
 
DEPARTMENT:   Public Works 
 
ESTIMATE:    $175,300.00 
 
FUND/ACCOUNT:   10033501-85615 
 
PUBLICATION DATE:  February 3, 2011 
 
NO. POTENTIAL BIDDERS: 5 
 
 SUMMARY 
 
 
Bidder:   Murphy Tractor and Equipment Co NMC 
    Grand Island, NE    Doniphan, NE 
Bid Security:   Sentry Select Insurance Co   Travelers Casualty and Surety 
Exceptions:   Noted      None 
 
Base Bid Price:  $169,150     $161,056 
Less Trade-in:  $38,750     $30,000 
Total Adjusted Bid:  $130,400     $131,056 
 
 
 
Bidder:   Road Builders Machinery & Supply Titan Machinery 
    Grand Island, NE    Lincoln, NE 
Bid Security:   Fidelity and Deposit Co   Cashiers Check 
Exceptions:   Noted      None 
 
Base Bid Price:  $167,291     $160,000 
Less Trade-in:  $40,500     $41,000 
Total Adjusted Bid:  $126,791     $119,000 
 
 



 
 
 
Bidder:   Fairbanks 
    Grand Island, NE 
Bid Security:   Nationwide Mutual Insurance Co 
Exceptions:   None 
 
Base Bid Price:  $144,900 
Less Trade-in:  $45,150 
Total Adjusted Bid:  $99,750 
 
 
 
 
 
cc: Gary Mader, Interim Public Works Director   Scott Johnson, Street Supt. 
 Jason Eley, Purchasing Agent     Catrina DeLosh, PW Admin. Assist. 
 Mary Lou Brown, Interim City Administrator 
 
              P1459 


